
 OPERATOR
 Company:

 Address:

 Contact Geologist:
 Contact Phone Nbr:

 Well Name:
 Location:  API:

 Pool:  Field:
 State:  Country:

 TDI, INC
 1310 BISON ROAD
 HAYS, KANSAS 67601

 TOM DENNING
 785-259-3141
 MUNSCH # 6
 SE NE NW SE Sec.9-15s-19w  15-051-26,382-00-00
 INFIELD  SCHOENCHEN
 KANSAS  USA

Scale 1:240 Imperial

Well Name:
Surface Location:
Bottom Location:

API:
License Number:

Spud Date: Time:
Region:

Drilling Completed: Time:
Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole Coordinates:
Ground Elevation:

K.B. Elevation:
Logged Interval: To:

Total Depth:
Formation:

Drilling Fluid Type:

MUNSCH # 6
SE NE NW SE Sec.9-15s-19w

15-051-26,382-00-00
4787
9/11/2012 5:00 PM
ELLIS COUNTY
9/16/2012 7:40 PM
2250' FSL & 1560' FEL

2029.00ft
2039.00ft
2900.00ft 3755.00ft
3750.00ft
ARBUCKLE
CHEMICAL/FRESH WATER GEL

SURFACE CO-ORDINATES

Well Type:
Longitude: Latitude:

N/S Co-ord:
E/W Co-ord:

Vertical

2250' FSL
1560' FEL

LOGGED BY

Company:
Address:

Phone Nbr:
Logged By: Name:

SOLUTIONS CONSULTING
108 W 35TH
HAYS, KS 67601

(785) 639-1337
Geologist HERB DEINES

CONTRACTOR
Contractor:

Rig #:
Rig Type:

Spud Date: Time:
TD Date: Time:

Rig Release: Time:

SOUTHWIND DRILLING INC.
1
MUD ROTARY
9/11/2012 5:00 PM
9/16/2012 7:40 PM
9/17/2012 10:45 AM

ELEVATIONS

K.B. Elevation: Ground Elevation:
K.B. to Ground:

2039.00ft 2029.00ft
10.00ft

NOTES

RECOMMENDATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL DUE TO LOW STRUCTURE OF ARBUCKLE AND LACK OF 
DEVELOPMENT IN THE LANSING-KANSAS CITY.

WELL LOGGED BY PIONEER ENERGY SERVICES: DUAL INDUCTION LOG, DUAL COMPENSATED POROSITY 
LOG

NO DRILL STEM TESTS WERE RAN ON THIS WELL

FORMATION TOPS SUMMARY AND CHRONOLOGY OF DAILY ACTIVITY



ROCK TYPES
Cht vari
Clystgy
Chtcongl

Dolprim
Dol Lime
Lmst fw<7

Lmst fw7>
Lscongl
shale, grn

shale, gry
Carbon Sh
shale, red

Shcol

MINERAL
Chert, dark
Nodules
Pyrite
Chert White

FOSSIL
Oolite
Oomoldic

ACCESSORIES

DST
DST Int
DST alt

OTHER SYMBOLS

Printed by GEOstrip VC Striplog version 4.0.7.0 (www.grsi.ca)
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 Geological Descriptions

Curve Track #3

1:240 Imperial
0 ROP (min/ft) 5

2900

2910

2920

2930

BEGIN 1' DRILL TIME FROM 2900' TO RTD
BEGIN 10' WET AND DRY SAMPLES FROM 3000' TO 
RTD

ANHYDRITE SPL TOP 1207+832 ELog 1208+831
ANHYDRITE SPL BASE 1244+795 ELog 1244+795

8 5/8" SURFACE CASING SET 
TO 223.03' W/ 150 SXS. 
COMMON, 2%GEL, 3%CC



0 ROP (min/ft) 5

0 ROP (min/ft) 5

2940

2950

2960

2970

2980

2990

3000

3010

3020

3030

3040

3050

3060

3070

3080

3090

3100

3110

3120

3130

3140

3150

3160

3170

3180

3190

3200

3210

3220

3230

3240

3250

3260

3270

Lime, med brn-gray, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous
Shalelt-med gray, argillaceous forming sticky clumps

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln, fossiliferous

Shale, lt-med gray, soft blocky to forming soft mud

TOPEKA 2997-958  ELog 3006

Lime, crm-lt brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, med brn-grayish brn, fnxln, fossiliferous

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt-med brn-grayish brn, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous

Lime, lt brn-lt gray, fn-vfxln

Lime, lt brn-lt gray, slightly fossiliferous in part, slight chalk

Lime, tan-gray, fnxln, granular in part 

Lime, lt gray, fnxln, slightly fossiliferous, bedded chalk

Lime, med brn-grayish brn,fnxln-granular, fossiliferous in 
part, bedded chalk in part

Lime, lt-med brn, fnxln

Lime, lt brn-lt gray, fnxln-granular in part, slightly 
fossiliferous, slight chalk in part, NS

Lime, lt-med brn w gray speckling in part, granular, slightly 
fossiliferous, scattered chert nodules

Shale, gray-black carbonaceous

Shale, dove gray, soft forming soft mud
Lime, tan-med brn, fnxln-granular with chalk

Lime, tan-lt brn, fnxln-granular with bedded chalk in part

Lime, crm, fn-vfxln

Shale, med gray, soft blocky,  pyrite clusters

Lime, tan, fnxln, slightly chalky

Shale, gray-black carbonaceous

Shale, gray, calcareous with fossil fragments

Lime, tan-lt brn, fnxln, slight chalk 

Lime-tan-lt brn, fnxln-granular, slight chalk in part

Lime, crm, granular, chalky, NS

Lime, tan-med brn, fnxln, fossiliferous in part

Lime, tan-lt brn, fn-vfxln

Lime, tan, fnxln-granular, chalk in part

Lime, tan-lt brn, fn-vfxln

Lime, tan-grayish brn, fnxln

HEEBNER SHALE SPL 3277-1238 ELog 3279

LOG TD 5' DEEPER THAN 
RTD. RESULT WAS 
SAMPLE TOPS THAT WERE 
HIGHER THAN LOG TOPS. 



0 ROP (min/ft) 5

0 ROP (min/ft) 5

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J
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L

3280

3290

3300

3310

3320

3330

3340

3350

3360

3370

3380

3390

3400

3410

3420

3430

3440

3450

3460

3470

3480

3490

3500

3510

3520

3530

3540

3550

3560

3570

3580

3590

3600

3610

Shale, black carbonaceous
Lime, med  brn, fnxln
Shale, lime green, soft, blocky

TORONTO SPL 3297-1258  ELog 3299

Lime, wht-lt brn, fn-vfxln with white chert

Shale, reddish brn-lt gray

LKC SPL 3323-1284 ELog 3326

Lime, crm-tan, fn-vfxln

Lime,tan-lt brn, fnxln

Lime, tan-lt gray, fnxln
Shale, gray-grayish green, soft 

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln with oolitic-oomoldic in part, scattered 
staining in part, no odor, NFO

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln

Lime, crm-tan, fn-vfxln

Lime, crm-tan, fn-vfrxln
Shale, gray-black carbonaceous

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, scattered vuggy porosity with lt 
staining, no odor, NFO 

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln w/ few chips of oolitic-oomoldic with 
scattered light staining, no odor, NFO

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, bedded chalk

Lime, crm-tan, oomoldic, NS with chalk in part

Lime, crm-tan, fn-vfrxln, chalk in part

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, bedded chalk

Lime, crm, fnxln, chalk in part

Lime, crm, fnxln
Shale, gray-black carbonaceous in part

Lime, crm-brn, fnxln, NS

Lime, tan-grayish brn, fnxln, chalk in part

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, bedded chalk, NS

Lime, wht-crm, fnxln, hard on crush, bedded chalk in part
Shale, med gray, slivers

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, bedded chalk, NS

Lime, crm-tan, fn-vfxln, chalk in part

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln, bedded chalk in part

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln with oolmoldic in part, barren, NS

Lime, crm, fn-vfxln, bedded chalk, NS

Lime, crm-tan, fn-vfxln, bed chalk, NS

BKC SPL 3548-1509  ELog 3552

Shale, reddish brn, soft, blocky

Lime, wht-crm, fnxln

Shale, red soft with lt red wash

Clastic mix of limes, chert and red shale

Shale, red, soft sticky mud clumps

Lime, crm, fnxln with bed chalk

Shale, vari color, brns, reds, maroons

MARMATON MKR. SPL 3608-1569 ELog 3611

Lime, crm-lt brn, dolomitic in part, fnxln, orange cherts



3620

3630

3640

3650

3660

3670

3680

3690

3700

3710

3720

3730

3740

3750

Lime, crm-tan, fnxln
Shale, red, soft sticky clumps

Shale, red, brns, soft blocky

Clay, white-lt gray, soft sticky

Shale, reddish brn, soft blocky

Transition zone, shales, cherts

ARBUCKLE 3657-1618  ELog 3660

Dolomite, ivory, fn-cxln, scattered stain, lt odor, NFO, 
scattered  gilsonite

Dolomite, ivory, fn-cxln, scattered gilsonite in part

Dolomite, ivory, fn-cxln

Dolomite, ivory, fn-cxln

Dolomite, ivory, fn-cxln

Dolomite, ivory, fnxln with increasing white chert

Dolomite, ivory, fn-cxln

Dolomite, ivory-crm, fn-cxln

Dolomite, crm, fn-cxln

1st Plug @ 3637' w/ 25 sxs
2nd Plug @ 1226' w/ 25 sxs
3rd Plug @ 532' w/ 100 sxs
4th Plug @ 273' w/ 40 sxs
5th Plug @ 40' w/ 10 sxx
Rathole w/ 30 sxs
Mousehole w/ 15 sxs






